Function/Program   Expenses   for Services  Contributions   Contributions

Component units $ 42,681,570 $  30,147,506 $   9,270,160 $   5,788,755

   General revenues:

   Taxes –

   Property

   Sales

   Occupational

   Insurance premium

   Other

   Franchise fees

   Interest and penalties – delinquent taxes

   Grants and contributions not restricted to

   specific programs

   Investment earnings

   Miscellaneous

   Gain (loss) on sale of capital assets

   Special items

   Transfers

   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net assets

   Net assets, beginning, as previously reported

   Prior period adjustment

   Net assets, as restated

   Net assets, ending

See Notes to Financial Statements.

- 27 -

   Exhibit B

   (continued)

   Net (Expense) Revenue and Change in Net Assets

   Primary Government

   Governmental  Business-Type  Component

   Activities   Activities   Total   Units

 $   -0- $   -0- $   -0- $  2,524,851

 $   37,712,522 $   -  $   37,712,522 $  4,330,092

 63,755,254 -  63,755,254 -

 1,720,047 -  1,720,047 -

 518,709 -  518,709 -

 53,764 -  53,764 1,355,772

 2,022,404 -  2,022,404 -

 131,040 -  131,040 -

 3,384,279 -  3,384,279 301,052

 4,602,691 1,842,467 6,445,158 4,486,952

 2,609,808 -  2,609,808 398,452

 (111,299) (1,890) (113,189) 1,400

 -  -  -  (698,962)

   15,824,835   (15,824,835)   -   -

 $  132,224,054 $ (13,984,258) $  118,239,796 $ 10,174,758

 $   6,519,407 $  10,972,254 $   17,491,661 $ 12,699,609

 $  249,618,523 $ 440,471,519 $  690,090,042 $112,128,538

   (1,407,876)   -   (1,407,876)   785,765

 $  248,210,647 $ 440,471,519 $  688,682,166 $112,914,303

 $  254,730,054 $ 451,443,773 $  706,173,827 $125,613,912

- 28 -

LAFAYETTE CITY-PARISH CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

October 31, 2005

   1961   1985

   Sales Tax Sales Tax

   ASSETS   General   Trust   Trust

Cash   $ 1,436,640 $   1,748 $   -

Investments  20,609,704 -  -

Accrued interest receivable 125,033 -  -

Assessments receivable:

 Delinquent  -  -  -

Loans receivable -  -  -

Allowance for doubtful accounts -  -  -

Inventories, at cost -  -  -

Accounts receivable, net 825,461 -  -

Due from other funds 2,383,988 306,752 258,832